7EMSLC-TSM-1001
All material must be inspected prior to use!
See inspection guidelines on page 112.
EXCEL MODULAR WALK-THRU
BASE PLATES
Part Number Description Size (inches) Weight (lbs.)
WTFP32 Walk-Thru Base Plate 32" 32 9.5
WTFP36 Walk-Thru Base Plate 36" 36 10.3
WTFP42 Walk-Thru Base Plate 42" 42 11.5
WTFP48 Walk-Thru Base Plate 48" 48 12.7
WTFP60 Walk-Thru Base Plate 60" 60 15.1
WTFP72 Walk-Thru Base Plate 72" 72 17.5
WTFP84 Walk-Thru Base Plate 84" 84 20
WTFP96 Walk-Thru Base Plate 96" 96 23
WTFP120 Walk-Thru Base Plate 120" 120 26
Walk-thru base plates are designed to provide
a walkway underneath a scaffold. It allows
the bottom horizontals to be removed while
still providing support for the scaffold base.